### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPI Franchising, Inc.		12/20/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Jack L MELIGAN
Street Address:	1800 Blankenship Road
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	West Linn
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97068
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85083360	SETTLEMENT PROFESSIONALS
Serial Number:	85083641	SETTLEPRO
Serial Number:	85083681	SPI SETTLEMENT PROFESSIONALS INC. INNOVATIVE & COMPREHENSIVE SETTLEMENT PLANNERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)546-0370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192266337

Email: jytiplaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Y. TSAI

Address Line 1: 2468 Historic Decatur Road

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100020101230

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0091 \$90,00 85083360

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Y. Tsai
Signature:	/joannaytsai/
Date:	12/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=SPI assign-tiff 001#page1.tif source=SPI assign-tiff 001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0092

# Assignment Agreement

This Assignment Agreement ('Agreement') is made this 2010 by and between:

SPI Franchising, Inc. a Nevada corporation, located in West Linn, Oregon , (hereinafter refer to as "Assignor"); and Mr. Jack L MELIGAN of West Linn, Oregon (hereafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed three federal trademark applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), as shown in chart below.

USPTO Serial Numbers	Trademark Description	Filing date
85083360	SETTLEMENT PROFESSIONALS (word)	July 13, 2010
85083641	SETTLEPRO (word)	July 13, 2010
85083681	Settlement Professionals Inc. SPI Inc–Innovative & Comprehensive Settlement Planners (design)	July 13, 2010

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer said trademarks to Assignee outright. Said transfer includes all TRADEMARK rights, including common law, state-law, federal law, any good will, and any derivative rights associated and in related to said trademarks. To give effect to Assignee's ownership of said TRADEMARK rights, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any of Assignor's rights, title and interest, including all copyright rights, trademark rights, intellectual property rights in and to any works produced by the Assignor in this Agreement

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and all rights enumerated above and the resulting registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of USD. ten dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto said assignee all rights, title, interest in and good will inherently bestowed with said trademark, said application, and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will execute any subsequent documents that may become necessary to give effect to ASSIGNEE ownership of those rights enumerated above. ASSIGNOR further expressly acknowledges that no further consideration is necessary for the purposes of this assignment.

#

# # [this portion intentionally left blank]

1

# # #

ASSIGNOR agrees not to reproduce, distribute, transfer, sell or publicly display any of said TRADEMARK without the written permission of ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED ON THIS 20th date of December, 2010

By:

ASSIGNOR

SPI Franchising, Inc.

By:

ASSIGNEE

JACK L. MELIGAN

ach L. Melion Jack L. Meligan, CEO

SPI Franchising, Inc.

Jack L. Meligan, an individual